

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 571

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7,
Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM983:
 - 2 a. On page 2, line 3, strike the last comma; in line 11
 - 3 strike the comma; and in line 12 strike "this section" and insert
 - 4 "the act";
 - 5 b. On page 4, line 13, after the period insert an
 - 6 underscored comma;
 - 7 c. On page 6, line 5 strike the first "of" and insert
 - 8 "after"; in line 16 strike the first comma and insert "and" and
 - 9 strike the second comma;
 - 10 d. On page 7, line 17, strike "of" and insert "after";
 - 11 e. On page 8, line 1, strike the comma; and
 - 12 f. On page 15, lines 14 and 19, strike "act", show as
 - 13 stricken, and insert "Nebraska Installment Loan Act".
- 14 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "adopt" in line 1
- 15 through line 2 and insert "amend sections 45-335, 45-336, 45-1002,
- 16 45-1024, and 60-1411.02, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement,
- 17 2008; to adopt the Guaranteed Asset Protection Waiver Act;
- 18 to change provisions relating to installment sales, installment
- 19 loans, and regulation of the motor vehicle industry; to harmonize
- 20 provisions; and to repeal the original sections."